07/31/2014



Form PTO-1595 REVEOS

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp204/30/2015) d States Patent and Trademark Office 103668446 **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Libra Dental, LLC Gerald M. Cruz Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖪 No Street Address: 35251 34th Avenue S. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 5, 2014 Assignment ___ Merger City: Auburn Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Washington Government Interest Assignment Zip: 98002 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,802,714 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: One (1) Name: Clinton H. Wilcox 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 329 East Main Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Auburn 8. Payment Information State: Washington Zip: 98002 Phone Number: 253-939-4556, ext 0 Deposit Account Number 07/31/2014 KNGUTENT BRUGGEDS 6802714 Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: clint@swigartlaw.com 9. Signature: Gerald M. Cruz Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 033451 FRAME: 0987

06/17/2014

Rec	1036	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	TIDS CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH	NTS ONLY		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ice)			
	Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of reaching address(es) below.		
	Gerald M. Cruz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Libra Dental, LLC		
3	Gerald M. Gruz			
1		Internal Address:		
/	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 35251 34th Avenue S.		
90	Execution Date(s) X Assignment Merger			
O		Auburn		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City:WA		
	Joint Research Agreement	State:		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98001		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ζιρ		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
	A. I atent Application No.(S)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,802,714		
	·			
		attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clinton H. Wilcox	involved: One (1)		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ -0-		
	Internal Address:			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 329 East Main Street	Enclosed		
j	A.A.	X None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Auburn WA 98002	8. Payment Information		
	State: VA 98002	_		
	Phone Number: 253-939-4556 ext. 0	N/A		
	Docket Number	Deposit Account Number		
	Email Address:	Authorized User NameN/A		
-	9. Signature:			
	Signature	June 5 14		
	Gerald M. Cruz	Date		
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faved to /574\ 272 0440		
	mun ocop assignment recomanion Services, Director o	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 033451 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, as Inventor, hereby grants, conveys, assigns, and transfers to LIBRA DENTAL, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, whose address is 35251 34th Avenue South, Auburn, Washington 98001, all rights and benefits of ownership of United States Patent No. 6,802,714, dated October 12, 2004.

DATED this_	50 day of _	Thre, 2014.
		Gerald M. Cruz, Inventor

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	SS.

This is to certify that on this day of day o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year first above written.

NASHING WASHINGTON

Clinton H. Wilcox
(Print name)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at:

My Commission expires: 7-17-2014

PATENT REEL: 033451 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 06/17/2014